



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 628/2021 & I.A.No.15644/2021 (under Order XXXIX Rule 1
& 2 CPC)

DR RENU PURI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Urvashi Singh, Adv.

versus

SMT ANU MAHAJAN

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Hitesh Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. JYOTI KLER (DHJS)

ORDER

% **04.03.2022**

1. Written statement, affidavit of admission/denial, reply to the interim application, documents and vakalatnama have been filed on behalf of the defendant.
2. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that she has received advance copy of the same on 09/02/2022.
3. The plaintiff may file replication, rejoinder and affidavit of admission/denial within four weeks of receipt of advance copy i.e. within four weeks from 09/02/2022.
4. Joint Document Schedule, including hard copy of the same and hard copy of the documents, be filed by the parties at least two weeks before the next date.



5. Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and admission/denial of the documents on **12th April, 2022**.

MARCH 4, 2022/nk

**JYOTI KLER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any