



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 628/2021 & I.A. No. 15644/2021 (u/O XXXIX
Rules 1 & 2 of CPC)

DR RENU PURI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Urvashi Singh, Adv. (through
VC) with Mr. Samvartika Pathak,
Mr. Nitin Kumar, Ms. Rhea & Ms.
Rima Rao, Adv.

versus

SMT ANU MAHAJAN

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Sujeet Beniwal, Adv.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)

ORDER
28.02.2023

%

1. As per office noting, replication alongwith affidavit of admission/denial of documents was filed on behalf of the plaintiff on 06.02.2023.
2. Office noting further reveals that documents were filed on behalf of the plaintiff vide diary no.438883 dated 17.02.2023.
3. Ld. Counsel for defendant submits that he has no objection if the documents filed vide diary no.438883 dated 17.02.2023 are taken on record. In view of submissions, documents filed vide diary no.438883 dated 17.02.2023 are taken on record. The defendant may file affidavit of admission/denial with respect to the above said documents within four weeks.



4. Office noting also shows that documents filed on behalf of the plaintiff vide diary no.2005502 dated 07.12.2022 was returned under objection. Let appropriate steps be taken as per law.
5. Office nothing also shows that Joint Document Schedule has not been filed.
6. Re-notify the present matter for completion of pleadings, admission/denial of documents and further proceedings on **17th July, 2023**.

**DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 28, 2023/v

Click here to check corrigendum, if any