



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 628/2021 & I.A. No. 15644/2021 (by plaintiff u/O
XXXIX Rules 1 & 2 of CPC)

DR RENU PURI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Jaideep Singh, Adv.

versus

SMT ANU MAHAJAN

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Ankit Rana & Mr. Tushar
Rohmetra, Advs.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)

ORDER

20.02.2024

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

1. Perusal of record would show that written statement and affidavit of admission/denial of documents already filed on behalf of the defendant.
2. Perusal of record would further show that replication and affidavit of admission/denial already filed by the plaintiff.
3. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he needs some time for moving appropriate application for clarifications as sought in the previous order sheet. Let appropriate steps be taken.
4. Re-notify the present matter for further proceedings on **07th August, 2024.**

DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 20, 2024/v

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)