



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 628/2021 and I.A. 6011/2024**

DR RENU PURI Plaintiff

Through: None.
versus

SMT ANU MAHAJAN Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **14.03.2024**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. None appears for the parties.
3. List before the Joint Registrar on 7th August, 2024, the date already fixed.
4. Mr. Nitin Kumar, Adv. (M- 7982722181), has given his appearance on the google form.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

MARCH 14, 2024/dk/rks