



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 628/2021 and I.A. 7304/2024**

DR RENU PURI

..... Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

SMT ANU MAHAJAN

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Tushar Rohmetra, Adv. (M-9560217026)

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **02.04.2024**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

I.A. 7304/2024 (for preliminary decree) in CS(OS)-628/2021

2. This is an application on behalf of the Defendant-Smt. Anu Mahajan *inter alia* seeking passing of a preliminary and a final decree in respect of the movable assets that are listed in Schedule-1 of the present application.

3. Issue notice through Counsel to the Plaintiff.

4. Let reply to the application be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder be filed within four weeks, thereafter.

5. List before the Joint Registrar on 7th August, 2024. Before the Joint Registrar, the admission/denial of documents shall also be concluded.

6. List before the Court for hearing of the application and issues, if any, on 13th September, 2024.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

APRIL 2, 2024

Rahul/rks