



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 628/2021, I.A. 15644/2021, 6011/2024 & 39458/2024**

DR RENU PURI

.....Plaintiff

Through:

versus

SMT ANU MAHAJAN

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Tushar Rohmetra, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

02.12.2024

%

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today in the post-lunch session.

List on 20.01.2025, the date already fixed.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

DECEMBER 2, 2024

aj