



\$~O-27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 628/2021**

DR RENU PURI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vaibhan Kush and Mr. Nitin
Kumar, Advs.

versus

SMT ANU MAHAJAN

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Ankit Rana, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **08.01.2025**

I.A. 180/2025

1. The plaintiff in the instant application prays for the following relief:-

“to summon the tenant of shop bearing no. G-007, Palam Corporate Plaza, Palam Vihar, Gurugram, Haryana and pass directions directing the said tenant to pay 50% rent to the plaintiff, by accepting the undertaking of the plaintiff, that in case, after trial it is proved that plaintiff is entitled to 25% she would return the 25% received by her to the defendant at the time of disposal of the present suit in the interest of justice.”

2. Heard learned counsel appearing on behalf of the plaintiff.

3. On the plaintiff taking necessary steps, let notice of the application be issued to the defendant by all permissible modes, returnable on 25.03.2025.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

JANUARY 8, 2025

Nc/sp