



\$~11

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 628/2021

DR RENU PURI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Kush & Mr. Nitin
Kumar, Advs.

Versus

SMT ANU MAHAJAN

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Tushar Rohmetra, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **19.03.2025**

**I.A. 39458/2024 (under Order XXXIX Rule 4 CPC read
with Section 151 CPC seeking vacation of stay of order
dated 30.11.2024 by defendant)**

As per office note, reply to the captioned IA filed by plaintiff is now on record. The same is taken on record. Rejoinder to the same has already been filed by the applicant. **Thus, pleadings are complete.**

It is informed by the parties that the captioned IA is already listed before the Hon'ble Court on date fixed i.e. 25.03.2025.

At the joint request, place the captioned IA before the Hon'ble Court on date fixed i.e. 25.03.2025, for further directions.

CS(OS) 628/2021

As per office note, Revised Affidavit of Admission/Denial of the documents filed by the plaintiff is on record. The same is in the prescribed format.

Further, the defendant has filed two Revised Affidavit of Admission/Denial of the documents, one



Revised Affidavit of Admission/Denial of the documents is for the original documents of the plaintiff filed alongwith plaint and second Revised Affidavit of Admission/Denial of the documents is for the additional documents of the plaintiff. However, the second Revised Affidavit of Admission/Denial of the documents which is attested on 04.01.2025 is again not strictly as per law. So, cost of Rs.5,000/- is imposed upon the defendant to be deposited with Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee and the last and final opportunity is granted to the defendant to file the Revised Affidavit of Admission/Denial qua additional documents of the plaintiff strictly as per law within two weeks with copy to the opposite side.

Thereafter, the plaintiff is directed to share draft of Joint Schedule of the documents as compatible with the Revised Affidavit of Admission/Denial of the documents filed by the parties with learned counsel for the defendant within two weeks. Learned counsel for defendant is directed to either provide his inputs, if any, to the draft of Joint Schedule of the documents or to provide the signed copy of Joint Schedule of the documents to learned counsel for the plaintiff within one week thereafter. The plaintiff is directed to file soft copy as well as physical copy of Joint Schedule of the documents within one week thereafter with copy to the opposite side.

Parties are directed to file hard copy of the documents of which e-copy already filed on record, if not filed earlier at least two weeks before the next date of hearing.



Re-notify the matter for marking of exhibits to the documents on **15.07.2025**.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
MARCH 19, 2025/ab
Click here to check corrigendum, if any