



\$~O-45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 628/2021**

DR RENU PURI

.....Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

SMT ANU MAHAJAN

.....Defendant

Through: Mr.Tushar Rohmetra, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

08.04.2025

O.A. 68/2025 (BY DEFENDANT - APPEAL AGAINST THE ORDER DATED 19.03.2025 OF JOINT REGISTRAR REJECTING THE AFFIDAVIT OF ADMISSION/ DENIAL)

1. Heard.
2. On defendant-applicant taking steps, let notice be issued to the plaintiff through all permissible modes, returnable on 29.07.2025.
3. In addition, service through counsel is also permitted.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

APRIL 8, 2025

aks/sp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any