



\$~O-65

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 628/2021**

DR RENU PURI

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Vaibhav Kush and Mr. Nitin
Kumar, Advs.**

versus

SMT ANU MAHAJAN

.....Defendant

Through: **Mr. Tushar Rohmetra, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

16.04.2025

**CRL.M.A. 11312/2025 (filed on behalf of the plaintiff for enquiry of
offence)**

1. Heard.
2. Notice.
3. Learned counsel appearing for the defendant accepts notice.
4. Let him take instructions and to positively file a reply within 15 days.
5. List on 29.07.2025.

APRIL 16, 2025/P/@M

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

Click here to check corrigendum, if any