



\$~O-55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 628/2021**

DR RENU PURI

.....Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

SMT ANU MAHAJAN

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Tushar Rohmetra and Ms.
Narinder Rana, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **23.04.2025**

I.A. 10142/2025 (filed on behalf of the defendant seeking directions/orders)

1. Heard learned counsel appearing for the defendant.
2. The Court finds that in the order dated 25.03.2025, the submissions of the defendant have been inadvertently recorded to the extent that the property is jointly recorded in the name of the defendant and her husband and it to be partitioned amongst them.
3. Learned counsel appearing for the defendant submits that the property is not jointly recorded in the name of the defendant and her husband. However, the same is exclusively recorded in the name of the defendant.
4. To the extent of the aforesaid submissions, the order dated 25.03.2025 stands modified. Accordingly, paragraph No.2 of the said order shall be read as under :-

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 30/04/2025 at 16:00:49



“2. While making brief submissions on I.A. 39458/2024, Mr. Tushar Rohmetra, learned counsel appearing for the defendant, prays for time to seek instructions on how his client will indemnify the plaintiff qua property bearing Plot No B-1953, Block B, Sushant City, Kundli, Sonapat, Haryana.”

5. Ordered accordingly.
6. Application stands disposed of.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J
APRIL 23, 2025/p/mjo

Click here to check corrigendum, if any

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 30/04/2025 at 16:00:49