



\$~8

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 628/2021

DR RENU PURI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Kush & Mr. Nitin
Kumar, Advs.

versus

SMT ANU MAHAJAN

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Tushar Rohmetra, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **15.07.2025**

CS(OS) 628/2021

As per record, Revised Affidavit of
Admission/Denial of the documents filed by the plaintiff is
already on record.

The defendant has not deposited the previous cost
Rs.5,000/-, to be deposited with Delhi High Court Legal
Services Committee, in terms of the order dated
19.03.2025, has not been deposited till date. Learned
counsel for the defendant submits that an OA qua the said
order has been preferred and notice has been issued.

Re-notify the matter for further proceedings on
08.10.2025.

**PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 15, 2025/ab