



\$~6

\*

+

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

**CS(OS) 628/2021**

**DR RENU PURI**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Kush, Mr. Nitin  
Kumar & Ms. Esha Goyal, Advs.

versus

**SMT ANU MAHAJAN**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Tushar Rohmetra & Mr.  
Anubhav Sharma, Advs.

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI  
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

%

**08.10.2025**

**CS(OS) 628/2021**

1. As per record, Revised Affidavit of Admission/Denial of the documents filed by the plaintiff is already on record.
2. Vide order dated 29.07.2025, OA bearing No.68/2025 filed by defendant against the order dated 19.03.2025 stand dismissed.
3. As per office note, proof of cost of Rs.5000/- filed on behalf of the defendant is on record.
4. Further, as per office note, Affidavit of Admission/Denial of the documents filed on behalf of the defendant is lying under objections. Learned counsel for the defendant is directed to take requisite steps to bring the same on record as per law.
5. Thereafter, the plaintiff is directed to file e-copy as well as physical copy of Joint Schedule of the documents within six weeks from the date of receipt of Affidavit of Admission/Denial of the documents from the defendant.
6. Both the parties are directed to file physical copy of the documents of which e-copy already filed on record, if



not filed earlier, before the next date of hearing.

7. Re-notify the matter for marking of exhibits to the documents on 14.01.2026.

**PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**  
**OCTOBER 8, 2025/ab**