



\$~O-53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 628/2021**

DR RENU PURI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Esha Goyal, Advocate.

versus

SMT ANU MAHAJAN

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Tushar Rohmetra, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

27.11.2025

I.A. 180/2025

1. There is an adjournment slip has been moved on behalf of the plaintiff with the consent of the defendant.
2. Acceding to the same, hearing stands adjourned till 16.04.2026.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

NOVEMBER 27, 2025

Nc/amg