



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 628/2021**
DR RENU PURIPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Rudrakshi Gautam & Ms.
Harshita Pal, Advs. (Mob.
9654925640).

Versus

SMT ANU MAHAJANDefendant

Through: Mr. Tushar Rohmetra & Mr.
Anubhav Sharma, Advs. (Mob.
7982957773).

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **14.01.2026**

CS(OS) 628/2021

1. As per record, Revised Affidavit of Admission/Denial of the documents filed by the plaintiff is already on record.
2. Further, the Affidavit of Admission/Denial of the documents filed on behalf of the defendant is now on record.
3. At this stage, it is submitted by learned counsel for the plaintiff that the parties are exploring the possibility of amicable settlement out of Court.
4. The Joint Schedule of documents has not yet been filed on behalf of plaintiff. In case, settlement talks fail, the plaintiff shall file e-copy as well as physical copy of Joint Schedule of the documents, before the next date of hearing.
5. Both the parties have not yet filed the physical copy of their respective documents of which e-copy is already filed on record. Let, the same be filed before the next date of hearing.



6. Re-notify the matter for reporting of settlement, if any/marking of exhibits to the documents on 06.04.2026.

PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
JANUARY 14, 2026/bs