



\$~63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 628/2021**

DR RENU PURI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Kush and Mr. Nitin
Kumar, Advs.

versus

SMT ANU MAHAJAN

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Tushar Rohmetra, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **24.02.2026**

I.A. 5082/2026 (under Section 151 CPC seeking order/directions from Court to extend the time granted to defendant to place on record the sale deed once the same is executed in favour of defendant vide order dated 29.07.2025)

1. Issue notice.
2. Mr. Vaibhav Kush, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the defendant.
3. Let reply be filed within a period of four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date.
4. List before the learned Joint Registrar for completion of pleadings on 06.04.2026, the date already fixed.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 24, 2026/dss