



\$~62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 628/2021**

DR RENU PURI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Kosh and Mr. Nitin
Kumar, Advocates.

versus

SMT ANU MAHAJAN

.....Defendant

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

18.03.2026

**I.A. 6827/2026 (Application under Order XXVI Rule 9 read with
Section 151 CPC by the plaintiff)**

1. Issue notice to the defendant/non-applicant by all permissible modes returnable on 29.04.2026.
2. Reply, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MARCH 18, 2026/jg