



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 628/2021**

DR RENU PURI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Kush, Mr. Nitin Kumar,
Ms. Kanishka Sharma, Advs. with
Plaintiff in-person.

versus

SMT ANU MAHAJAN

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Ankit Rana, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

I.A. 6827/2026 (under Order XXVI Rule 9 read with Section 151 CPC)

1. Mr. Ankit Rana, learned counsel appearing on behalf of defendant prays and is granted three weeks time to file reply.
2. Rejoinder thereto, be filed before the next date.
3. Re-notify on 04.08.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 29, 2026

N.S. ASWAL